 2.4GHz 3216 Chip Antenna: AAN3216F0V01
______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Application:
WLAN, 802.11b/g, Bluetooth, etc…
Features
SMD, high reliability, ultra Impact, Omni-directional…
Part number
AAN 3216  -  F0
(1)  (2) (3)
 V 01
(4)  (5)
(1)Product Type Chip Antenna
(2)Size Code 3.2x1.6mm
(3)Type Code F0
(4)Packing Paper Tape
(5)Frequency 2.45GHz
Electrical Specification
Working Frequency Range 2400 ~2484 MHz
Peak Gain 2.58 dBi (Typ.)
Impedance 50 Ohm
Return loss 10 dB ( Min)
Polarization Linear
Azimuth Beamwidth Omni-directional
Operation Temperature(℃) -40 ~85℃
The specification is defined on EVB.
Dimension and Terminal Configuration
Dimension (mm) No. Terminal Name
L 3.15+-0.15 1 Feeding point
W 1.55+-0.15 2 GND
T 0.50+-0.10
A 0.35+-0.10
 2.4GHz 3216 Chip Antenna: AAN3216F0V01
Electrical Characteristics
Return Loss & Radiation
Return Loss
Frequency
(MHz) (dB)
2000 10
2092 23.5
2155 10
Radiation
Return Loss
______________________________________________________________________________________________________
 2.4GHz 3216 Chip Antenna: AAN3216F0V01
______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Taping Specifications
Reel and Taping Specification
Reel Specification
TYPE SIZE A ψB ψC ψD W ψM
3216 7” 5K/Reel 2.0±0.5 13.5±1.0 21±1.0 60±1.0 11.5±2.0 178±2.0
Tapping Specification
Packaging Type A B W E F G H T ψD P
Paper Type 3216 1.90±0.20 3.50±0.20 8.0±0.20 1.75±0.10 3.5±0.05 4.0±0.10 2.0±0.05 0.75±0.10
+0.10
1.50
-0
4.0±0.1
 2.4GHz 3216 Chip Antenna: AAN3216F0V01
______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Reliability Table
Method 106
MIL-STD-202
specification.
Fulfill the electrical
No Visible Damage.
3. Measurement at 24 ± 2hrs after test condition.
2. Time: 500 ± 24 hours.
1. Humidity: 85% R.H., Temperature: 85 ± 2 °C.
Bias
Humidity